
Roundtable Youth Flag Ceremony
∙Troop/Pack Youth Flag Ceremony 
∙Pledge, Oath, Law & Outdoor Code

∙First time participant receives red/white/blue star 
coups
∙Third time participant receives red/white/blue loops
∙See Gail Lavenburg to signup

816-682-5875, gaill0516@gmail.com
∙A big thank you to Janet Cookinham for donating the 
ribbon & sewing the loops!

mailto:gaill0516@gmail.com


UPCOMING EVENTS

Scout Day returns to the K on Sunday, May 5 at 1:10 p.m. as the 
Kansas City Royals take on the defending World Series 
Champion Texas Rangers.

More than just admission to the game, Scout Day at the K 
includes early stadium entry, Scout exclusive experiences and 
special in-game extras.
https://www.hoac-bsa.org/scout-day-at-the-k

Scout Day at the 'K'

Tickets Still Available

https://www.hoac-bsa.org/scout-day-at-the-k


UPCOMING EVENTS (cont.)
North Star District Events

Date  Event
(Sat) 28-Sep-2024 Fall Cub Family Camp-Out (Fri Night/Sat Day)
(Sat) 08-Feb-2025 Klondike Derby (Fri Night / Sat Day)
(Sat) 15-Feb-2025 District Awards Dinner (Sat Evening)
(Sat) 01-Mar-2025 District Pinewood Derby (Sat Day)
(Sat) 05-Apr-2025 OA - Spring Service Project & Call-Out (Sat Day)
(Sat) 27-Sep-2025 Fall Cub Family Camp-Out (Fri Night/Sat Day)
(Sat) 18-Oct-2025 Camp-O-Ree & Webelos Woods (Fri/Sat/Sun)



UPCOMING EVENTS (cont.)

Council Events - Check the HOAC Council Website
Date  Event

(Sat) 17-Aug-2024 Monarchs Scout Night
(Sat) 28-Sep-2024 Webelos Adventure Weekend (Fri - Sun)
(Sun) 29-Sep-2024 Scout Day @ The Speedway
(Sat) 05-Oct-2024 Sporting KC - Scout Night
(Sun) 27-Oct-2024 Haunted Trails
(Sat) 02-Nov-2024 Scout Night & Day @ Zoo (Fri/Sat)



Upcoming Training



Upcoming Training (cont.)



Upcoming Training (cont.)

https://www.hoac-bsa.org/nylt

https://www.hoac-bsa.org/nylt


Upcoming Training (cont.)

These and more, including Intro to Outdoor 
Leader Skills, Outdoor Ethic Guide Training and 
multiple Wilderness First Aid courses, can be 
found at:
https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Program/36

https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Program/36


We anticipate being back at the 
Police Academy August through 

December
Same bat-time,
Same bat-day,

Same bat-channel

No Meeting
In June or 

July!



June Eagle Project Reviews

Since there will be no June or July 
Roundtable, an additional Eagle Project 

review is set for 6 Jun at 6:30 at:
 Parkville Presbyterian Church

809 Main Street 
Parkville, MO  64152


